

Sh.Laiq Ram vs. The State of H.P. and another

CWP No. 12310 of 2025

22.08.2025 Present: Mr. H.K.S. Thakur, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, Additional Advocate General
for respondents-State.

CWP No. 12310 of 2025

Notice. Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, learned Additional
Advocate General, accepts notice on behalf of the respondents.

Reply, as prayed for, within six weeks.

CMP No. 18184 of 2025

This application is disposed of with the direction that the
applicant shall file English translation of Annexure P-1 within a
period of six weeks from today.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

August 22, 2025
(narender)