

Laiq Ram versus State of H.P and another

CWP No.12310/2025

17.03.2026 Present: Mr. H.K.S. Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vishwadeep Sharma, Additional Advocate
General, for respondents.

As prayed for, four weeks further time is allowed to
file reply. List thereafter.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

March, 17, 2026
(yogesh)